RESOLUTION NO. 200 QI-12

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CITATION NUMBER OF RESOLUTION NO. 21-07 A RESOLUTION TO PRESERVE AND DEFEND THE SECOND AMENDMENT OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

Whereas Woodson County Resolution No. 21-07 was enacted on May 18th, 2021. Said resolution was incorrectly designated 21-07.

Whereas, on March 9th, 2021, Woodson County Resolution No. 21-07, transferring certain funds accumulated to the County Road and Bridge Fund to the Special Machinery Fund, was enacted.

Whereas, the Board of County Commissioners of Woodson County, Kansas finds that the second resolution, to wit the resolution "To Preserve and Defendant the Second Amendment of the United States Constitution" was not intended to repeal or amend the resolution enacted on March 9th, 2021.

Whereas, the Board of County Commissioners of Woodson County, Kansas finds that it is prudent to amend the more recently enacted resolution to a new citation.

Whereas, the Board of County Commissioners of Woodson County, Kansas amends the resolution "To Preserve and Defendant the Second Amendment of the United States Constitution" to change the citation number from No. 21-07 to No. 21-08.

BE IT RESOLVED and ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners of Woodson County, Kansas: That the resolution "To Preserve and Defendant the Second Amendment of the United States Constitution" is hereby amended to citation number No. 21-08.

This Resolution was approved and adopted this 29th day of June, 2021.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WOODSON COUNTY, KANSAS

ATTEST:

Tesla Bayles, County Æ

Monty Barnett, Chairman

Wayne Faulkner, Vice Chairman

Justin Clark, Member